

**Rebuilding Calistoga 2014** 

## **Volunteer Application**

Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ City/State/Zip:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone:\_\_\_\_\_Email\_\_\_\_\_ Emergency contact:

(If you are under the age of 18, please use the reverse side for parental permission)

Sign me (us) up for:	Rate your skills (NO skills required)	
<ul> <li>Prep Crew Volunteer</li> <li>April Rebuild Day Volunteer</li> <li>Project Manager (Captain)</li> <li>Asst. Project Manager (Co-Capt.)</li> <li>Volunteer Coordinator</li> <li>Food/Lunch Coordinator</li> </ul>	General Contractor	Roofing
	Carpenter	Gutters
	Drywall	Glazing
	Painting	Concrete
	Flooring	Masonry
	Electrical	Landscaping
	Plumbing	Tree Removal
Gopher	HVAC	Other
Other	L = Minimal Skills, willingness to learn H = Handy, accomplished do-it-yourselfer P = Professional, current or former Skilled Tradesman	

Volunteers receive a free T-shirt, please indicate size below

\_\_\_\_sm, \_\_\_\_med. ,\_\_\_\_Ig., \_\_\_XIg,\_\_\_\_, 2XIg.,\_\_\_\_3XIg.,\_\_\_\_

Please complete and mail or hand deliver to: CAH, 1332 Lincoln Ave, Calistoga, Ca 94515

Please continue on backside

## Rebuilding Calistoga Volunteer Waiver of Liability

In consideration of the opportunity afforded me to assist on a volunteer basis in the RC project, project in which the homes of disadvantaged persons will be repaired by volunteers, and in light of the aims and purposes of the community service provided by "Rebuilding Calistoga"-Calistoga Affordable Housing, Inc., in organizing this project, I hereby waive any right or cause of action arising as a result of my participation in said project from which any liability may or could accrue against Calistoga Affordable Housing, Inc., or its officers and directors collectively or individually. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, I agree that this waiver shall include any rights or causes of action resulting from personal injury to me or damage to my property, sustained in connection with my activities for the Rebuilding Calistoga project. To help us get the word out during and after the event, we request your permission to use your name and photo image in our promotional pieces. These pieces may include, but limited to press releases; newsletters, newspaper and magazine articles; signage and web promotion that will help us spread the word about Rebuilding Calistoga meaning more support for homeowners.

Date:

## Volunteer signature

## For Parental/Guardian Permission (age 18 and under only)

In consideration of the opportunity afforded to my child to assist on a volunteer basis in the Rebuilding Calistoga, a project in which the homes of disadvantaged persons will be repaired by volunteers, and in light of the aims and purposes of the community service provided by Calistoga Affordable Housing, Inc. in organizing this project, I give my permission for my (our) child to participate in the home repair project and I (we) on behalf of my (our) child and myself (ourselves), hereby waive any right or cause of action arising as a result of my (our) child<sup>ID</sup> participation in said project from which any liability may or could accrue against Rebuilding Calistoga, or its officers and directors collectively or individually. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, I (we), on behalf of my (our) child and myself (ourselves) agree that this waiver shall include any rights or causes of action resulting from personal injury to my (our) child or damage to my (our) child<sup>ID</sup> property sustained in connection with my activities for the Rebuilding Calistoga repair project.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Child's age \_\_\_\_\_